hold any shares and convertible instruments of the Company.
The details of remuneration paid to the Whole-time Directors during the year from 01.04.2021  to 31.03.2022
is given below
Remuneration paid  to Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain DIN (00043349) year ended 31.03.2022 is Rs. 1,20,000.00 (Rupees One lakh
Twenty thousand only) Per Annum.

Review the Management Discussion & Analysis of financial and operational performance.
Discuss with the Statutory Auditors its judgement about the quality and appropriateness of the Company's
accounting principles with reference to the Generally Accepted Accounting Principles in India (GAAP).